The Photographic Alliance of Great Britain

INTER-CLUB PRINT CHAMPIOINSHIP - 2022

The Inter-Club Print Championship, sponsored by Permajet was held at Westholme School,
Blackburn, on Saturday 22" October. Thirty four clubs took part.

The Judges were:
¢ Gwen Charnock FRPS MFIAP (PAGB)
e Des Clinton FRPS FIPF (Irish Republic)
¢ Richard Speirs DPAGB BPE2 APAGB (NCPF)

The individual awards were:

Gold Medal Monochrome and Rod Wheelans Trophy:

° Unstoppable by Jennifer Willis, Catchlight

e Gold Medal Colour and Rod Wheelans Trophy:

o Master of All He Surveys by Laurie Campbell, Catchlight
e Silver Medals Monochrome

° Melissa Booth Triple Jump by Colin Bradshaw, PICO
° Horse Whisperer by Adrian Lines, Chorley

° Breaking Through by Roger Geldard, Wigan 10

e Silver Medals Colour

. Reverse Half Twist by David Keep, Rolls-Royce Derby
° Glossy lbis with Grub by Tim Downton, Dorchester

. Jazz Singer Backstage by David Lowe, Smethwick

The Club Order of Merit
e The Champion Club and winner of the John Robb Quaich was Catchlight CC (NIPA)
e The winner of the Terry Chapman Plate was Chapter Six (MCPF)

o Detailed scores (next page)

Inter-Club Prints 2022



The PAGB Inter-Club Print Championship 2022

Club Order of Merit

CATCHLIGHT CC

ROLLS-ROYCE DERBY PS

SMETHWICK PS
WIGAN 10 FOTO CLUB

PHOTO IMAGING CO-OP

CHORLEY PS

ARDEN PHOTO GROUP

BEYOND GROUP
NORTH CHESHIRE PS

CHAPTER SIX

TENBY & DISTRICT CC
BRISTOL PS
DUMFRIES CC
NORTHALLERTON CC
WATFORD CC
BEESTON CC
AMERSHAM PS
DORCHESTER CC
HUDDERSFIELD PIC
WREKIN ARTS PC
CARLUKE CC
DEEPINGS CC

MOLD CC

WARE & DISTRICT PS
WOKING PS
CHELMSFORD CC
CHICHESTER CC
NONPAREIL

ILKLEY CC
SOUTHAMPTON CC
MONMOUTH PC
CONWY CC
GOSFORTH CC
BOOKHAM CC

(NIPA)
(NEMPF)
(MCPF)
(L&CPU)
(EAF)
(LCPU)
(MCPF)
(EAF)
(L&CPU)

(MCPF)
(WPF)
(WCPF)
(SPF)
(NCPF)
(CACC)
(NEMPF)
(CACC)
(WCPF)
(YPU)
(MCPF)
(SPF)
(NEMPF)
(NWPA)
(EAF)
(SPA)
(EAF)
(SCPF)
(WCPF)
(YPU)
(SCPF)
(WPF)
(NWPA)
(NCPF)
(SPA)

Round 1
158
154
152
155
148
150
160
148
148

147
137
140
143
137
130
141
133
137
136
137
136
143
130
129
127
143
136
129
134
135
131
118
131
126

Final
201
199
196
195
191
187
186
186
184

Plate
100
99
97
97
97
97
96
95
95
95
95
94
94
94
94
94
93
92
92
90
90
87
84
84
82



