

The Photographic Alliance of Great Britain

INTER-CLUB PRINT CHAMPIOINSHIP – 2022

The Inter-Club Print Championship, sponsored by Permajet was held at Westholme School, Blackburn, on Saturday 22nd October. Thirty four clubs took part.

The Judges were:

- Gwen Charnock FRPS MFIAP (PAGB)
- Des Clinton FRPS FIPF (Irish Republic)
- Richard Speirs DPAGB BPE2 APAGB (NCPF)

The individual awards were:

- Gold Medal Monochrome and Rod Wheelans Trophy:
- Unstoppable by Jennifer Willis, Catchlight
- Gold Medal Colour and Rod Wheelans Trophy:
- Master of All He Surveys by Laurie Campbell, Catchlight
- Silver Medals Monochrome
- Melissa Booth Triple Jump by Colin Bradshaw, PICO
- Horse Whisperer by Adrian Lines, Chorley
- Breaking Through by Roger Geldard, Wigan 10
- Silver Medals Colour
- Reverse Half Twist by David Keep, Rolls-Royce Derby
- Glossy Ibis with Grub by Tim Downton, Dorchester
- Jazz Singer Backstage by David Lowe, Smethwick

The Club Order of Merit

- The Champion Club and winner of the John Robb Quaich was Catchlight CC (NIPA)
- The winner of the Terry Chapman Plate was Chapter Six (MCPF)
- Detailed scores (next page)

The PAGB Inter-Club Print Championship 2022 Club Order of Merit

		Round 1	Final
CATCHLIGHT CC	(NIPA)	158	201
ROLLS-ROYCE DERBY PS	(NEMPF)	154	199
SMETHWICK PS	(MCPF)	152	196
WIGAN 10 FOTO CLUB	(L&CPU)	155	195
PHOTO IMAGING CO-OP	(EAF)	148	191
CHORLEY PS	(LCPU)	150	187
ARDEN PHOTO GROUP	(MCPF)	160	186
BEYOND GROUP	(EAF)	148	186
NORTH CHESHIRE PS	(L&CPU)	148	184
			Plate
CHAPTER SIX	(MCPF)	147	100
TENBY & DISTRICT CC	(WPF)	137	99
BRISTOL PS	(WCPF)	140	97
DUMFRIES CC	(SPF)	143	97
NORTHALLERTON CC	(NCPF)	137	97
WATFORD CC	(CACC)	130	97
BEESTON CC	(NEMPF)	141	96
AMERSHAM PS	(CACC)	133	95
DORCHESTER CC	(WCPF)	137	95
HUDDERSFIELD PIC	(YPU)	136	95
WREKIN ARTS PC	(MCPF)	137	95
CARLUKE CC	(SPF)	136	94
DEEPINGS CC	(NEMPF)	143	94
MOLD CC	(NWPA)	130	94
WARE & DISTRICT PS	(EAF)	129	94
WOKING PS	(SPA)	127	94
CHELMSFORD CC	(EAF)	143	93
CHICHESTER CC	(SCPF)	136	92
NONPAREIL	(WCPF)	129	92
ILKLEY CC	(YPU)	134	90
SOUTHAMPTON CC	(SCPF)	135	90
MONMOUTH PC	(WPF)	131	87
CONWY CC	(NWPA)	118	84
GOSFORTH CC	(NCPF)	131	84
BOOKHAM CC	(SPA)	126	82